384

. . rh = e e e e e s v e

MONDAY, JANUARY 23, 1995 CONTINUED

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, to approve the following travel/training
requests:
CD Heaith: a) John Zima, John Wickersham, Lols Swanson to atténd the
Local Development & Stormwater Management: Erosion & Sediment Control
seminar in Tulsa, OK on February 1, 1995, cost not to exceed $75.; b)
Anna Kurzyna to attend the How to Build Trust & Resclve Personality
Conflicts meeting in Tulsa, OK on March 24, 1995, cost not to exceed
$225.3 c) Rebecca Wilbuwrn to attend the How to Handle Conflict & Manage
Anger workshop in Tulsa, OK on Feb. 9, 1995, cost not to exceed $99.3 d)
John Hartman to take the Seminar in Management and Business Finance
courses. at University of Tulsa for Spring Semester 1995, cost not to
exceed $35342.70; @) David M. Haymes to take the Industrial Hygiene course
at University of Okla. for Spring Semester 1995, cost not to exceed
$241.16. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 155126)

Upon voll call, Dick, yes; Selph, ves. Motion carried.

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, to approve the following personnel
actions:

CC Health: Regular Appt.: Elaine Dixon $1,117., effective 1-1-95.
Fromotion: Norma Ashlock $1,487., effective 8-6-95. Transfer from 6440 to
6467: Joyce A. Hollis, effective 1-1-95. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 155127)

Fre-Trial Release: Temporary Appointment, effective 1-7-95: David W.
Brooks $1,631. Discharge (correction of action sheet of 1-17-95); William
Farris, effective 1-6-953. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 155128)

Building Operations: Discharge: Ray F. Finley, Jr., effective 1-31-95;
Tyrone Dodd, effective 12-30-24. Temporary (Frobationary), effective 1-12-95:
Ronnie Hale #894. One month salary adjustment (payment for persconal leave in
excess of 720 hrs.): J. Hemneth Flournoy $2,612.80, effective 1-1-95. (Clerk's
Misc., File No. 155129)

Highways: Resignation (end of temporary probationary payroll employment):
Robin R. Burris, effective 1-8-95. Resignation (end of temporary seasonal
monthly employment): Sam A. Fing, effective 1-17-925. Medical Leave of Absence
Without Fay: Lawrence R. McGrew, effective 1-17-95. 0One Month Salary
Adjustment (payment for personal leave in eucess of 720 hrs.), effective 1-1-95:
Jack Eutsler $2,967.46; Joe Lee Foster $2,411.88; Howard Dean Neighbors
$3,678.46; George W. Bchmitt $2,105.06; Scottie Joe Swindell $4,528.78. Return
from Worker's Compensation Leave (half days for two weeks then full duty
thereafter): Charles R. Hooper, effective 1-16-95. (Clerk's Misc. File No.
135130)

Farks: Salary Adjustment for One Month Only: Lindsey Sehorn $2,272.44.
Fart-Time Appointment: Matthew K. McLarty $4.70/hr., effective 1-24-95. End of
Temporary Employment, effective 1-1-923: Michael Hodge; Matt Cline. Change of
Account from 1000-35010 to 1010-3010, effective 2-1-95: Richard Bales $4,014.;
Steve Blue $3,310.; Johmny Dobbins $2,770.; Michael Woody $2,910.; Bessie
Sanders %$1,871.; Margaret Moore $1,323.; Linda Taylor $2,1467.:; Faul Ridings
%1 ,966.;5 SBcott Kucinsky $1,6946.; Rosa Lee Fowers $2,064.: Cherrie Lewallen
$1,6%6.3 Fatrick McCrate $1,288.; Celia Wetherill $1,614.; Jimmie Foster
$1,419.; Terese Childress $1,%966.: Lindsey Sehorn $2,1463. {(Clerk's Misc. File

Ne. 135131)




